
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES – DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH 

PROGRAM SUPPORT BUREAU 

SERVICE AREA QUALITY IMPROVEMENT COMMITTEES 

MEETING DIRECTORY 

Service Area Day Time Location Chair & Co-Chair 

 
Antelope Valley  
 

1 1
st
 Tuesday Odd 

Months 
2:00 PM – 3:30 PM Antelope Valley Kidz 

Connection  
2323-A Palmdale Blvd., 
Palmdale, CA 93550 

Debi Berzon-Leitelt 
(661) 223-3806 
dberzonleitelt@dmh.lacounty.gov 
 
Barbara Paradise, LMFT 
(661) 341-3900 x102 
bparadise@provecorp.com 
 

San Fernando Valleys 
& Santa Clarita 

2 For Adults:  
3rd Thursday “of the 
ODD months” 

 

10:00 AM – 12:00 PM 
 
 
 

San Fernando MHC 
10605 Balboa Blvd. 
 2

nd
 fl Conference Room  

 Granada, Hills 91344 
 (818) 832-2400 

Kimber Salvaggio – West Valley 

(818) 610-6722 
kSalvaggio@dmh.lacounty.gov 
 

For Children: 
3

rd
 Thursday 

“of the EVEN months” 

1:30 PM – 3:30 PM 
(subject to changes) 

Meeting location varies Michelle Rittel 
(213) 739-5526 
mrittel@dmh.lacounty.gov 
 

San Gabriel Valley 3 3
rd

 Wednesday 
Every Month 

9:30 AM – 11:30 AM ENKI Administrative Office 
3208 Rosemead Blvd.,  
2

nd
 Floor Conference Room  

El Monte, CA   
(626) 227-7014 
 

Stacey Fonseca, Psy.D. 
(626) 430-2934 
stfonseca@dmh.lacounty.gov 
 
Margaret Faye  
margaretfaye@hathaway-sycamores.org 
 
Gassia Ekizian 
gekizian@foothillfamily.org 

Sub-Committee Meeting  
 
Metro 

4 
 

3
rd

 Tuesday 
Every Month 

 
10:30 AM – 12:00 PM 

St. Anne’s Center 
155 N. Occidental Blvd. 
Classroom or Room 224 
Los Angeles, CA  90026 
(213) 381-2931 
 

Kary To 
(213) 738-3504 
kto@dmh.lacounty.gov 
 
Christina Kubojiri  
(310) 924-2062 
ckubojiri@childrensinstitute.org  
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COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES – DEPARTMENT OF MENTAL HEALTH 

PROGRAM SUPPORT BUREAU 

SERVICE AREA QUALITY IMPROVEMENT COMMITTEES 

MEETING DIRECTORY 

Service Area 

 

Day Time Location Chair & Co-Chair(s) 

 
West Los Angeles 5 1

st
 Tuesday- OOM  9:00 AM – 12:00  PM DMH-West LA Administrative Office, 

Large Conference Room 
11303 W. Washington Blvd., Ste. 200 
Los Angeles, CA  90066 
 
 

Monika Johnson 
(310) 482-6609 
mojohnson@dmh.lacounty.gov 
 
David Tavlin     
(310) 985-5250 
david.t@stepuponsecond.org   
                  

South 6 4
th

 Thursday   
Every Month 

9:00 AM – 11:00 AM MLK Hudson Auditorium 
Interns & Residents Building 
1670 E. 120th Street 
I & R Conference Room 
Los Angeles, CA  90059 
 

Yolanda Whittington 
(213) 738-3779  
Ywhittington@dmh.lacounty.gov 
 
Socorro D. Gertmenian, PhD 
Phone (323) 290-8360 Ext 4311 
SocorroG@lacgc.org 

Rio Hondo 7 3rd Tuesday  
Every Month 

2:00 PM  – 4:00 PM Gus Velasco Neighborhood Center 
9255 S. Pioneer Blvd. 
Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670 
 
San Antonio Mental Health Center 
Large Conference Room 
2629 Clarendon Ave.                          
Huntington Park, CA 90255     
 

Greg Tchakmakjian, PhD 
(213) 738-6165 
GTchakmakjian@dmh.lacounty.gov 
 
Kari Thompson 
(562) 865-3644 x101 
KThompson@provcorp.com 
 
Caesar Moreno 
(562) 692-0383 x 236 
cmoreno@thewholechild.org 
 

Long Beach/South Bay 8 3
rd

 Wednesday  
Every Month 

2:00 PM – 4:00 PM Stars Behavioral Health 
1501 Hughes Way, Suite 150 
Long Beach, CA  90810 
 

Ann E. Lee, Ph.D 
(562) 435-3027 
alee@dmh.lacounty.gov 
 
Emilia Ramos 
(562) 218-4044 
eramos@dmh.lacounty.gov 
 
Michelle Munde 
(310) 221-6336 x 114 
mmunde@starsinc.com 
 

mailto:Ywhittington@dmh.lacounty.gov
mailto:SocorroG@lacgc.org
mailto:GTchakmakjian@dmh.lacounty.gov
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mailto:cmoreno@thewholechild.org
mailto:alee@dmh.lacounty.gov
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Countywide Children’s 
 

All 2
nd

 Thursday 
Quarterly 

10:00 AM – 12:00 PM Commonwealth Building (2
nd

 Floor 
Conference Room) 
600 S. Commonwealth Ave. 
Los Angeles, CA 90005 

Debra Mahoney 
dmahoney@dmh.lacounty.gov 
(213) 739-5592 
 
Lisa Harvey 
(818) 424-7407 
lharvey@paralosninos.org 
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